
NCAA Water Polo Boxscore (Final)
#6 California 6 vs. #4 Stanford 7 (February 25, 2024 at Newport Beach, CA)

#6 California (8-3) vs. #4 Stanford (10-3)
Date: Feb 25, 2024 - 1:00 PM PST
Location: Marian Bergeson Aquatic Complex (Newport Beach, CA)
Weather: 66° with overcast clouds and WNW winds of 11 mph
Attendance: 170

TEAM 1 2 3 4 TOT

California Golden Bears 1 2 0 3 6

Stanford Cardinal 3 1 2 1 7

TEAM SUMMARY GAME SUMMARY
CAL CATEGORY STAN

6 GOALS 7

29 SHOTS 23

.207 SHOT PCT. .304

12 EXCLUSIONS 11

2-11 POWERPLAY 3-12

.182 PP PCT. .250

0 PENALTY FOULS 0

0-0 PENALTY SHOTS 0-0

1 YELLOW CARDS 1

0 YELLOW-RED CARDS 0

0 RED CARDS 0

CAL W PERIOD W STAN

22 ✓ 1 10

20 2 ✓ 5

5 3 ✓ 5

2 ✓ 4 10

EVENT LOG

PRD TIME TEAM ## PLAYER W-D

1 7:03 STAN 13 Sophie Wallace G 0-1

1 6:28 CAL 22 Reagan Whitney E

1 5:53 STAN 10 Kamryn Barone E

1 5:38 CAL 10 Elena Flynn G-E 1-1

1 5:24 STAN 3 Christina Hicks E

1 4:09 STAN 18 Skyler Jones E

1 3:24 CAL 20 Jessie Rose E

1 2:16 STAN 6 Alissa Pascual E

1 2:15 CAL TO-30

1 1:25 CAL 12 Rozanne Voorvelt E

1 1:25 STAN 13 Sophie Wallace G-E 1-2

1 0:11 CAL 6 Mara Loughlin E

1 0:01 STAN 22 Quinn Healy G-E 1-3

2 6:48 CAL 7 Julia Bonaguidi E

2 6:05 STAN 15 Celeste Wijnbelt E

2 5:45 CAL 12 Rozanne Voorvelt G-E 2-3

PRD TIME TEAM ## PLAYER W-D

2 5:19 CAL 17 Kate Meyer E

2 5:02 STAN 4 Sophia Sanders G-E 2-4

2 3:13 CAL 14 Julianne Snyder E

2 1:52 CAL 20 Jessie Rose E

2 1:51 STAN TO-30

2 1:17 STAN 3 Christina Hicks E

2 0:51 CAL 17 Kate Meyer G 3-4

2 0:00 CAL HC Coralie Simmons YC

3 6:32 CAL 12 Rozanne Voorvelt E

3 6:09 STAN 18 Skyler Jones G 3-5

3 5:45 CAL 5 Claire Rowell E

3 4:27 STAN 12 Sam Sternfels E

3 3:52 CAL 10 Elena Flynn E

3 3:51 STAN TO

3 3:27 STAN 10 Kamryn Barone G 3-6

3 3:10 STAN 13 Sophie Wallace E

PRD TIME TEAM ## PLAYER W-D

4 6:40 CAL 21 Abbi Magee G 4-6

4 6:39 STAN HC John Tanner YC

4 6:10 STAN 18 Skyler Jones E

4 5:50 CAL 21 Abbi Magee G 5-6

4 5:29 CAL TO

4 3:44 CAL 2 Maryn Dempsey G 6-6

4 3:19 STAN 3 Christina Hicks G 6-7

4 2:56 STAN 10 Kamryn Barone E

4 2:53 CAL TO

4 1:59 CAL 21 Abbi Magee E

4 1:59 STAN TO

4 1:00 STAN 10 Kamryn Barone E

4 0:56 CAL TO

4 0:25 STAN TO

2 Maryn Dempsey 2 1 2 3 0 0 1

3 Mallory Reynoso 1 0 0 0 0 2 0

4 Nieve Courtney 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Claire Rowell 1 0 1 1 1 1 0

6 Mara Loughlin 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

7 Julia Bonaguidi 5 0 0 0 1 0 0

9 Maddie DeMattia 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

10 Elena Flynn 5 1 2 3 1 0 0

11 Janna Tauscher 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 Rozanne Voorvelt 4 1 0 1 2 0 1

14 Julianne Snyder 3 0 0 0 1 1 0

15 Ashley Cortessis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 Feline Voordouw 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 Kate Meyer 1 1 0 1 1 0 0

18 Lindsey Harris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 Jessie Rose 0 0 1 1 2 0 4

21 Abbi Magee 4 2 0 2 1 0 0

22 Reagan Whitney 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

23 Mackenzie Walker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 Isabel Williams 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

## CALIFORNIA SH G A PTS EX DEX STL

3 Christina Hicks 4 1 0 1 2 3 1

4 Sophia Sanders 4 1 1 2 0 0 0

5 Maggie Hawkins 1 0 1 1 0 2 2

6 Alissa Pascual 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

8 Avery Montiel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 Eleanor Facey 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Kamryn Barone 3 1 0 1 3 1 2

12 Sam Sternfels 0 0 0 0 1 1 1

13 Sophie Wallace 3 2 3 5 1 0 4

15 Celeste Wijnbelt 0 0 1 1 1 0 0

17 Reagan McEachen 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

18 Skyler Jones 4 1 1 2 2 1 1

22 Quinn Healy 2 1 0 1 0 1 0

1 Maya Avital 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

## STANFORD SH G A PTS EX DEX STL

1 Isabel Williams L 32:00 7 9 .563 0 1

## CALIFORNIA MIN GA SV SV% A STL

1 Maya Avital W 32:00 6 10 .625 0 3

## STANFORD MIN GA SV SV% A STL



Timeouts: CAL - TO-30 - 2:15/1; STAN - TO-30 - 1:51/2; STAN - TO - 3:51/3; CAL - TO - 5:29/4; CAL - TO - 2:53/4; STAN - TO - 1:59/4; CAL - TO - 0:56/4; STAN - TO - 0:25/4
Cards: CAL HC Coralie Simmons - YC - 0:00/2; STAN HC John Tanner - YC - 6:39/4
Win: Maya Avital Loss: Isabel Williams


